ATM3003PSA
AGERTECH MICROELECTRONICS
Subsidiary of Sino-Talent International Holdings Ltd.
1/5
Dated:05/2020
Rev: 1.0
P- Enhancement Field Effect Transistor
Drain-Source Voltage: -30V Drain Current: -3A
Features
Application
 DC/DC Converter
 Load Switch
Absolute maximum ratings (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Drain-Source Voltage -VDS 30 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Continuous Drain Current -ID 3 A
Pulsed Drain CurrentNote1 -IDM 12 A
Power Dissipation PD 1.04 W
JunctionTemperature TJ 150 ℃
StorageTemperature TSTG -55~ +150 ℃
Thermal Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Typ. Unit
Maximum Junction-to-AmbientNote2 RθJA 120 ℃/W
Marking:P33
 Low gate charge and RDS(ON)
 Low reverse transfer capacitances
 RDS(ON)= 75mΩ(Typ.) @ VGS = -4.5V
 RDS(ON) = 58mΩ(Typ.) @ VGS = -10V)
ATM3003PSA
AGERTECH MICROELECTRONICS
Subsidiary of Sino-Talent International Holdings Ltd.
2/5
Dated:05/2020
Rev: 1.0
Electrical characteristics (TA=25 oC, unless otherwisenoted)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static Characteristics
Drain-source breakdown voltage V(BR)DSS VGS = 0V, ID =-250µA 30 V
Zero gate voltage drain current IDSS VDS =-30V,VGS =0V 1 µA
Gate-body leakage current IGSS VGS =±20V, VDS =0V ±100 nA
Gate threshold voltageNote3 VGS(th) VDS =VGS, ID =-250µA 1 3 V
Drain-source on-resistanceNote 3 RDS(on)
VGS = -10V, ID = -3.2A 58 70
mΩ
VGS = -4.5V, ID = -2.5A 75 95
Dynamic characteristics
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS =-15V,VGS =0V,f=1MHz
460
pFOutput Capacitance Coss 74
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss 23
Total Gate Charge Qg VDS =-15V,VGS =-10V,ID=-1.7A 14
Total Gate Charge Qg
VDS =-15V,VGS =-4.5V,
ID=-1.7A
6.8
nCGate-Source Charge Qgs 2.8
Gate-Drain Charge Qgd 2.3
Gate Resistance Rg f=1MHZ 3.5 Ω
Turn-on delay time td(on)
VDD=-15V,VGEN=-10V,RL=6Ω
33
ns
Turn-on rise time tr 39
Turn-off delay time td(off) 17
Turn-off fall time tf 5
Source-Drain Diode characteristics
Diode Forward voltage VDS VGS =0V, IS=-1.0A -0.8 -1.2 V
Notes:
1) Repetitive rating:Pulse width limited by junction temperature.
2) Surface mounted on FR4 board,t≤10s.
3) Pulse Test: Pulse Width < 300µs, Duty Cycle ≤2%.
ATM3003PSA
AGERTECH MICROELECTRONICS
Subsidiary of Sino-Talent International Holdings Ltd.
3/5
Dated:05/2020
Rev: 1.0
Characteristics Curves
1
0
0
j
ATM3003PSA
AGERTECH MICROELECTRONICS
Subsidiary of Sino-Talent International Holdings Ltd.
4/5
Dated:05/2020
Rev: 1.0
ATM3003PSA
AGERTECH MICROELECTRONICS
Subsidiary of Sino-Talent International Holdings Ltd.
5/5
Dated:05/2020
Rev: 1.0
Package Outline
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping
ATM3003PSA SOT-23 3000PCS/T&R(7 inch)